



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020  
CM No. 3100/2020  
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)

Prof. S K Bhalla

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate.  
(On video conference from office at Jammu)

**V/s**

The Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG  
(On video conference from office at Jammu)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

(On Video Conference from residence at Srinagar)

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

(On Video Conference from residence)

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2020**

Further time is sought by Ms. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG on behalf of  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG to file the status report.

Let the same be positively filed within four weeks from today.

The petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder before the next date.

List on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(GITA MITTAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
07.10.2020  
Raj Kumar