



Sr. No. 40 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No.17/2020
CM No. 3100/2020

Prof S K Bhalla

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

The Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.02.2023

It is submitted that respondents have issued eviction notices in the year 2018 against some of the unauthorized occupants of government accommodations, however, despite lapse of more than four years, the eviction has not been effected.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG seeks and is granted two weeks time to file latest status regarding the issue aforesaid.

List on 27.02.2023.

Jammu:
06.02.2023
Raj Kumar

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**