

Sr. No. 6

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

CM No. 4083/2023

Prof SK Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate, with
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Muzzafar Iqbal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2023

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, the matter is taken up
out of turn.

Adjourned.

List on 13.09.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

06.09.2023

Junaid