

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

CM No. 4083/2023

Prof S K Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S S Ahmad, Advocate
Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.10.2023

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

Mr. S.S. Ahmad, learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished the list of persons who possess houses either in Jammu or in Kashmir in terms of order dated 13.09.2023. A copy of the said list be furnished to Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG, for verification of the same.

Learned Sr. AAG shall also furnish the list as directed by this Court on 13.09.2023.

List the matter on 15.11.2023.

CM No. 4083/2023

The present application has been filed by Abdul Rahim Rather, son of Ghulam Qadir Rather, residing in Bandipore, Tehsil Chadoora, District Budgam. The applicant submits that his name has been included in the list of occupants of Government accommodation, even though he does not currently possess any Government accommodation either in Srinagar or Jammu, which has caused embarrassment to the applicant, as he is not enjoying any such benefit from the Government.

