

Sr. No.16
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

WP(C)PIL No.17/2020

CM/4083/2023

CM/3100/2020

PROF S K BHALLA(Senior Citizen)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate

Vs.

THE UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH
SECY PLANNING DEPTT AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

O R D E R

15-11-2023

It has been submitted by Mr. S.S. Ahmed, that the report has been submitted by Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Senior AAG on 08.11.2023. However, the same is not in a digital record.

Let the same be placed in a digital record on or before next date.

Mr. S.S. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the report submitted by Mr. Nanda, counsel representing the respondents, pertains to thirty five (35) number of persons only, whereas the actual occupants are Forty Eight (48), thus in respect of thirteen (13) persons the details are missing.

Be that as it may. Mr. Nanda, may furnish the additional information about the remaining persons and thereafter the matter be listed on **15.12.2023**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

15-11-2023

Shameem H.