

Sr. No.7

Suppl. List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CM No.2210/2024 IN
WP(C)PIL No.17/2020

PROF S K BHALLA(Senior Citizen)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate

Vs.

THE UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH
SECY PLANNING DEPTT AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29-04-2024

Notice.

Notice accepted by Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Senior AAG, appearing on behalf of respondents. Notice is, accordingly, waived.

In view of ongoing election process, although we had directed the authorities to conclude the process by 8th of May, 2024. We are now allowing the authorities to conclude the same after the election process is over.

Application shall stand *disposed of*.

List the main matter on 5th June, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

29-04-2024

Shameem H.