



Sr. No.01

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) PIL No.17/2020

Prof S. K. Bhalla ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmad, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Rain, Advocate.

Vs.

The UT of J&K and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D. C. Raina, AG, with
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Zaffar Iqbal Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2024

Mr. D. C. Raina, learned Advocate General, submits that action has already been taken in terms of the directions passed by this Court on 03.04.2024 and pursuant thereto two premises have already been vacated and six more are in the process of being vacated. In respect of other premises the matter is under consideration before the Committee. He seeks and is granted two months time to do the needful in the matter.

List the matter again on 7th August, 2024.

CM No.4083/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to report instructions in the matter.

List along with the main matter on 7th August, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
05.06.2024
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.