



Sr. No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020
CM No. 7532/2023
CM No. 3100/2020
CM No. 4083/2023

Prof S K Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Mohd. Zulkernain Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

The Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
07.08.2024

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG for the respondents submits that statement of facts has been filed by him in which it is contended that review meeting has been convened on 03.08.2024 in which the Committee has sought certain additional information.

In view of the above, Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG seeks some more time to enable him to file the compliance report.

He may do so before the next date of hearing.

Mr. S S Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he may be allowed to place on record the order dated 18.02.2021 passed in WP(C)PIL No. 24/2020 titled 'Court on its own motion v. UT of J&K & Others'

He may do so before the next date of hearing.

List on 21.08.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
07.08.2024
Raj Kumar