



Sr. No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**WP(C)PIL No. 17/2020  
CM No. 7532/2023  
CM No. 3100/2020  
CM No. 4083/2023

Prof. S. K. Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate with  
Mr. Mohd. Zulkernain Chowdhary, Advocate.  
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate.

V/s

The Union Territory of J&amp;K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE****ORDER**  
21.08.2024

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG, today in compliance to the order dated 03.04.2024, produces affidavit in sealed covers. He is directed to file the affidavit before the Registry, who shall keep the same as it is, with the PIL.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG shall furnish a copy of the affidavit to Mr. S. S. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time, who shall file his response before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG shall also furnish to the court the outcome of the review committee meeting before the next date.

List on 13.09.2024.

Jammu:  
21.08.2024  
Raj Kumar**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge****(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Chief Justice (Acting)**