



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB
Sr. No. 16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) PIL No.17/2020

Prof. S. K. Bhalla Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Supriya Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. Rahim, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
25.09.2024

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG submits that fresh compliance report has been filed. He further submitted that the Designated Committee recommended continuation of allotment in favour of S. Nos. 19 and 23 under the discretionary quota available with Minister In-Charge Estate Department and shall be allowed to retain the said accommodation till the completion of Election process in UT of J&K and after that they can apply afresh as per their status, entitlement and availability under the discretionary quota.

Copy of the fresh compliance report be provided to counsel for the petitioner.

List on 30.10.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Jammu:
25.09.2024
Shammi