



Sr. No. 01
2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020
CM No. 7532/2023
CM No. 3100/2020
CM No. 4083/2023

Prof S K Bhalla

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate with
Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate

Vs

The Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr.AAG
Mr. Rahim, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.10.2024

Mr. S.S.Nanda, learned Sr.AAG shall file fresh compliance report having regard the status report dated 11.09.2024 filed by the respondents in terms of the order dated 21.08.2024, positively by or before the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.11.2024.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu
30.10.2024
Pawan Angotra