



Sr. No. 11
2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

CM No. 7532/2023

CM No. 3100/2020

CM No. 7188/2024

CM No. 4083/2023

Prof. S. K. Bhalla

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: M/s S S Ahmed, Rahul Raina, Mohd.
Zulkarnain Chowdhary, Supriya Chouhan,
Advocates.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.01.2025

1. Mr. S S Nanda, learned Sr.AAG submits that requisite status report has been filed by him in the Registry yesterday only.

2. The same is not before us.

3. Registry to scan the status report and list on 19.02.2025.

4. It is submitted by Mr. A A Hanan, learned counsel that he has moved an application in this PIL, however, the same has not been listed before this court.

Registry to trace, scan and list the application as well on the next date of hearing.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice

Jammu
02.01.2025
Raj Kumar