



Sr. No. 02 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No.17/2020  
CM Nos.7532/2023, 3100/2020,  
7188/2024 & 4083/2023

Prof. S.K Bhalla

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

The Union Territory of Jammu and  
Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

19.03.2025

List again on 26.03.2025.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice**

Jammu:  
19.03.2025  
*Surinder*