



Sr. No. 03  
2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020  
CM No. 7532/2023  
CM No. 3100/2020  
CM No. 7188/2024  
CM No. 4083/2023

Prof S K Bhalla

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate with  
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

**Vs**

The Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.03.2025

Mr. S.S.Nanda, learned Sr.AAG submits that now there are only three politicians who are occupying the Government accommodation, out of which one politician has filed an independent writ petition, in which the Court has already stayed the eviction of the Government accommodation.

Mr. Nanda has stated at the bar that the designated Committee is likely to review the matter regarding allotment of accommodations and seeks three weeks' time to file the latest status with regard to the two politicians, namely, Mr. Ghulam Nabi Azad, Former Chief Minister of the erstwhile J&K state and Mr. Ravinder Raina, Former President, BJP J&K.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice**

**Jammu**  
26.03.2025  
Pawan Angotra