



Sr. No. 05

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) PIL 17/2020

CM 7532/2023

CM 3100/2020

CM 7188/2024

CM 4083/2023

Prof. S K Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

U. T. of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
23.04.2025**

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 27.05.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
23.04.2025
SUNITA/PS