



Sr. No.1

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

Prof. S K Bhalla.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S S Ahmed, Advocate.
M/s Rahul Raina, Supriya Chouhan, Adnan
Mushtaq & Mohd. Asif, Advocates.
V/s

The Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
27.05.2025

1. With reference to the order dated March 26, 2025, Mr. S S Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the respondents were granted time, for, it was canvassed before this Court that the process to review the matter regarding the allotment of government accommodation was pending consideration before the Designated Committee, to submit a status report. But the said order has not been complied with.

2. Mr. S S Nanda, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted last opportunity to furnish the latest status report in terms of the order referred to above before the adjourned date, failing which the Chairman of the Designated Committee would appear before the Court or by the virtual mode.

3. Adjourned to 7th July 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
27.05.2025
Sunita/PS