



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C)PIL 17/2020 CM(7532/2023) CM(3100/2020) CM(7188/2024)
CM(4083/2023)

Prof S K Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate

Vs.

The Union Territory of J and K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2025

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned senior AAG submits that in compliance to our order dated May 27, 2025, status report has seen been filed on July 4, 2025. Though the office report dated June 30, 2025 is to the contrary and no such report is on record.

Registrar Judicial, Jammu is requested to take cognizance of the matter and take necessary measures and in the event any such report was filed, it be clarified as to why the same was not placed on record.

Adjourned to 21.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
07-07-2025
Aamir