



Sr.No. 13
2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case : WP (C) PIL No. 17/2020

Prof. S. K. Bhalla Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S.Ahmed, Advocate

Vs

U T of J&K & others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.A.G vice
Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
30.09.2025

Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing vice Mr. S.S.Nanda, learned Senior Additional Advocate General for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity to furnish a specific affidavit as regards the concrete steps that have been taken to address the concerns/grievances that are sought to be raised in the petition.

May do so, three days prior, failing which appropriate order shall follow.

Adjourned to 27.10.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
30.09.2025
Pawan Chopra