



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

**Case No. WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020
CM Nos. 7532/2023, 3100/2020,
4334/2025, 7188/2024 &
4083/2023**

Prof. S. K. Bhalla

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate

vs

The Union Territory of J&K
and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
17.11.2025**

1. Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that a fresh status report pursuant to order dated 30.09.2025 has since been submitted. With reference to the averments set out in Paras 4 and 5 thereof, she submits that four weeks' time be granted to enable the respondents to conclude the process.
2. Adjourned to **23.12.2025**.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment in this regard shall be granted.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
17.11.2025
Sahil Padha**