



Sr. No. 8

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CJ Court

Case: - WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

c/w

OWP No. 1120/2017

Pro. S.K. Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate with
Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate in
WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020
Mr. S.M.Choudhary, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bilal A. Choudhary, Advocate in
OWP No.1120/2017

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2025

WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

With reference to our order dated November 17, 2025 and upon being pointedly asked, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG concedes that the process is still inconclusive, for, the concerned Officer, owing to a pressing administrative commitment, was not in town.

She prays for a short accommodation to furnish the required affidavit in this regard.

OWP No. 1120/2017

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, as always, fairly submits that the petitioner is ready/willing to vacate and deliver the actual physical possession of the premises to the respondent-Authorities. But, he be granted two months' time to make an alternate arrangement.

He prays for a short accommodation to file a specific affidavit in this regard.

Adjourned to 30.12.2025, *higher up* in the cause list.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
23.12.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy