



Sr. No. 3

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7188-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) PIL No. 17/2020

Prof. S.K Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate
Ms. S S Chauhan, Advocate
V/s

The Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
06.05.2026

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG submits that owing to an administrative exigency, the concerned Secretary was/is not available and therefore, the proceeding be deferred by a week to respond to the order dated March 10, 2026.

Adjourned to May 20, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
06.05.2026
Suraj K. Singh